505953719 03/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6000424

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Na	me		Execution Date	
KEVIN G. TOBIN					03/06/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:		TOBIN & SONS MOVING AND STORAGE, INC.				
Street Address:	39 TOZ	39 TOZER ROAD				
City:	BEVER	BEVERLY				
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	01915					
Patent Number: 1055		1055111	5			
Patent Number: 1055		1055111	5			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA					
		(617)523	8-6850			
Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(e sent to	the e-n	3-6850 hail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:) e sent to provided (the e-n ; if that 617-523	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will b -2700	e sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if j</i> Phone: Email:) e sent to provided 6	the e-m ; if that 617-523 susan.di	<i>ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be</i> -2700 nicola@hklaw.com,patento	e sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:) e sent to provided ف ا	<i>the e-m</i> ; <i>if that</i> 617-523 susan.di HOLLAN	<i>ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be</i> -2700 nicola@hklaw.com,patento	e sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided s	the e-m ; if that 617-523 susan.di HOLLAN 10 ST. J	<i>ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be</i> -2700 nicola@hklaw.com,patento ID & KNIGHT LLP AMES AVENUE	e <i>sent</i> locket	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	<i>the e-m; if that</i> 617-523 susan.di HOLLAN 10 ST. J BOSTOI	<i>ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be</i> -2700 nicola@hklaw.com,patento ID & KNIGHT LLP AMES AVENUE N, MASSACHUSETTS 021	e <i>sent</i> locket	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	the e-m ; if that 617-523 susan.di HOLLAN 10 ST. J BOSTOI 15	<i>ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be</i> -2700 nicola@hklaw.com,patento ID & KNIGHT LLP AMES AVENUE N, MASSACHUSETTS 021	e <i>sent</i> locket	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	(e sent to provided 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	the e-m ; if that 617-523 susan.di HOLLAN 10 ST. J BOSTOI 15 SI	<i>ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be</i> -2700 nicola@hklaw.com,patento ID & KNIGHT LLP AMES AVENUE N, MASSACHUSETTS 021 1041.00003 JSAN C. DINICOLA	e <i>sent</i> locket	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(e sent to provided 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	the e-m ; if that 617-523 susan.di HOLLAN 10 ST. J BOSTOI 15 15 	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be -2700 nicola@hklaw.com,patento ID & KNIGHT LLP AMES AVENUE N, MASSACHUSETTS 021 1041.00003 JSAN C. DINICOLA usan C. DiNicola/	e <i>sent</i> locket	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(e sent to provided 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	the e-m ; if that 617-523 susan.di HOLLAN 10 ST. J BOSTOI 15 15 	<i>ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be</i> -2700 nicola@hklaw.com,patento ID & KNIGHT LLP AMES AVENUE N, MASSACHUSETTS 021 1041.00003 JSAN C. DINICOLA	e <i>sent</i> locket	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	(provided 6 6 8 1 2 1 3 3 5 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e-m ; if that 617-523 susan.di HOLLAN 10 ST. J BOSTOI 15 SI /S 03	ail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will be -2700 nicola@hklaw.com,patento ID & KNIGHT LLP AMES AVENUE N, MASSACHUSETTS 021 1041.00003 JSAN C. DINICOLA usan C. DiNicola/ /06/2020	e <i>sent</i> locket	via US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For valuable consideration, I, Kevin G. Tobin of Gloucester, MA, hereby assigns to Tobin & Sons Moving and Storage, Inc. a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 39 Tozer Road, Beverly, MA, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for a United States Patent signed by us this day, entitled System and Method for Redundant Power Supply Transport Container filed on May 18, 2017, at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, under U.S. Utility Patent Application No. .15/588.960 and issued as Patent No. 10,551,115 on February 4. 2020. I authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting the filing dates and serial numbers of said applications when known; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions including any continuation applications, continuation-in part applications or divisional applications, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

1

Attorney Docket No.: 151041.00003

Inventor's Signature:	<u><i>H. J.</i></u> <u>KEVIN G. TOBIN</u>
Date:	06 MAR 2020
Witnessed By:	Stock o Claw
	Signature Hatter 1 Hare
	Type/Print Name

06 MAK2020

Date:

PATENT REEL: 052035 FRAME: 0431